Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
RECORDATION FOR	United States Palent and Trademark Offic RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	2 FACOUT the stached documents of the new address/co.) helew	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER, INC.	The state of the s	
·		
	PLASTIC SPECIALTIES AND	
	Name: TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Execution Date(s): April 23, 2009	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	whole reduced.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	201 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY	
Assignment Merger	201 INDOSTRIAL PARRWAY	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SOMERVILLE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America zip: 08876	
X Other Corrective Termination and Release of	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes x No	
Patent Security Interest		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,996,639 4,747,621 4,957,770 5,498,043	
	4,657,770	
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	440.00	
KROWHOLZ & MENTLIN, ELP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 440.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TEKNI 9.0-001	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6304	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: <u>akrumholz@ldlkm.com</u>	Authorized User Name Arnold H. Krumholz	
9. Signature:		
4/35/04		
Signature , Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0391

Form PTO-1595	RECOR	(continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		 · ·
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued;	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
		5,811,164 4,867,485	
		4,923,223	
		5,682,925	
		5,315,748 5,811,038	
		5,368,235	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	

2004

CORRECTIVE TERMINATION AND RELEASE

OF

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

A TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release"), was executed by Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as agent (in such capacity, the "Grantee") on August 25, 2005 under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2000 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time prior to the date hereof, (the "Existing Credit Agreement") and was recorded at Reel/Frame No. 10307/4145.

WHEREAS Grantee wishes to correct said Termination and Release of Patent Security Interest by releasing the Security Interest against Plastic Specialties And Technologies, Inc.;

WHEREAS Grantee has terminated each Existing Patent Security Agreement and agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its right, title and interest to the patent collateral as herein provided;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantce hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Grantce hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any and all security interests it has against the patents listed in Schedule A.
- 2. The Grantee hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrower to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Borrower to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Grantee's Security interest in the patents.
- 3. The Grantee authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Patent Office to record this Termination and Release against the Patent Collateral.
 - 4. This Termination and Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of this and day of April, 2009.

Lehman Commercial Paper, Inc.

As Grantee

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Patent	Date Issued
5996639	Multiple Compartment	12/7/99
	Corrugated	
4958770	Process for Making	9/25/90
	Uniform	
4747621	Aquatic Vacuum Hose	5/31/88
	Swivel	
5498043	Hose Fitting Having Ferrule	3/12/96
5811164	Aeration Pipe and Method	9/22/98
	for	
4867485	Kink Impeding Hose and	9/19/89
<u></u>	Coupling	
4923223	Kink Impeding Hose for	5/8/90
	Spraying	
5682925	Kink Impeding Hose for	11/4/97
	Spraying	
5315748	Making a Kink Impeding	5/31/94
	Hose .	
5811038	Method of Blending	9/22/98
<u> </u>	Components	
5368235	Soaker Hose Assembly	11/29/94

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0394